M A G N E T I C  P R O D U C T S
SMD Beads and Chokes
SMD beads in tape
Philips Components Magnetic Products
November 1994 2
Contents
page
SMD Beads 8

(4)Length nominal including wire (in mm)
(5)Material grade
ORDERING CODE (11 NC)
e.g. 4330 030 3630
The first 11 digits of the 12 NC are sufficient to order the desired SMD bead.
SMD Beads
Magnetic Products Philips Components
9 November 1994
A
B
C D
E
FG
Shape A B C D E F G
BDS3/3/8.9 8.9 ± 0.35 3.05 ± 0.15 < 3.0 ≈ 1.27 > 1.2 > 5.0 0.2
BDS3/3/4.6 4.6 ±  0.3 3.05 ± 0.15 < 3.0 ≈ 1.27 > 1.2 > 1.1 0.2
BDS4.6/3/8.9 8.9 ± 0.35 4.60 ± 0.30 < 3.0 ≈ 1.27 > 1.2 > 5.0 0.2
BDS3/1.8/5.3 5.3 ± 0.35 3.05 ± 0.15 < 1.8 ≈ 1.27 > 1.2 > 1.1 0.2
Type number
Impedance ( Ω ) at frequency * DC
resistance Mass
3 MHz 10 MHz 25 MHz 100 MHz 300 MHz (mΩ) (g)
BDS3/3/8.9-4S2 - - 65 100 110 < 1.0 ≈ 0.3
BDS3/3/4.6-4S2 - - 30 50 55 < 0.6 ≈ 0.15
BDS3/3/8.9-3S1 55 80 65 - - < 1.0 ≈ 0.3
BDS3/3/4.6-3S1 35 45 35 - - < 0.6 ≈ 0.15
BDS4.6/3/8.9-4S2 - - 65 100 110 < 1.0 ≈ 0.5
BDS3/1.8/5.3-4S2 - - 25 38 45 < 0.6 ≈ 0.1
BDS3/1.8/5.3-3S1 - 28 33 25 - < 0.6 ≈ 0.1
* Nominal impedance values measured at 25 oC with a HP4191A impedance analyzer.
  Minimum values may be up to 20% lower!
SMD Beads
Fig.1 SMD bead
Dimensions
Electrical characteristics
Philips Components Magnetic Products
November 1994 10
SMD beads are delivered taped and reeled, ready for use in automatic mounting machines. The packaging is according to
IEC 286-A and EIA 481-A.
Type number Packing quantity (pcs./reel) ordering code
BDS3/3/8.9-4S2 2800 4330 030 3630
BDS3/3/4.6-4S2 3000 4330 030 3629
BDS3/3/8.9-3S1 2800 4330 030 3645
BDS3/3/4.6-3S1 3000 4330 030 3642
BDS4.6/3/8.9-4S2 2400 4330 030 3652
BDS3/1.8/5.3-4S2 3000 4330 030 3682
BDS3/1.8/5.3-3S1 3000 4330 030 3685
RECOMMENDED SOLDER LANDS
Shape
Reflow soldering Wave soldering
A B C D A B C D E
BDS3/3/8.9 7.0 10.8 1.9 3.3 6.0 12.2 3.1 3.0 2.5
BDS3/3/4.6 2.8 6.4 1.8 3.3 2.0 6.4 2.2 3.0 0.8
BDS4.6/3/8.9 7.0 10.8 1.9 3.3 6.0 12.2 3.1 3.0 2.5
BDS3/1.8/5.3 2.8 7.2 2.2 3.3 2.0 7.2 2.6 3.0 0.8
Packaging And Ordering Codes
��
��
��